
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005008-2021 

Contract

N365 Strategic Programme Director

NHS SOUTH, CENTRAL AND WEST COMMISSIONING SUPPORT UNIT

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-005008
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029b01  
Published 12 March 2021, 8:44am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS SOUTH, CENTRAL AND WEST COMMISSIONING SUPPORT UNIT

South Plaza,Marlborough Street

BRISTOL

BS13NX

Email

scwcsu.justaskprocurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005008-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005008-2021
mailto:scwcsu.justaskprocurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 5

https://www.scwcsu.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

N365 Strategic Programme Director

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

SCW required the provision of a N365 Strategic Programme Director for 3 months of third-
party expertise to deliver a strategic work package to assist in forming a strategy for SCW
and their customers, this would be a short-term engagement.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £66,500

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

https://www.scwcsu.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 5

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SCW require the provision of a N365 Strategic Programme Director for 3 months of third-
party expertise to deliver a strategic work package to assist in forming a strategy for SCW
and their customers, this would be a short-term engagement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

A formal procurement process was carried out using the Crown Commercial Service G-
Cloud 12 Digital Market Place and the resulting contract will be awarded under the terms
and conditions of the Framework RM1557.12

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 4 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

Title

N365 Strategic Programme Director

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Acuma Solutions Ltd

Stockport

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £66,500



Page 5 to 5

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

South Central and West CSU

Eastleigh

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T08:51:04+0000
	TCPDF




